Approval of application by the Board.  

b. Donations will be made in hours. No more than eighty (80) hours a year can be 
received from each donating employee. The total number of donated leave hours 
received by an employee in one calendar year shall not exceed one   thousand forty 
(1040) hours. 

c. Leave will not accrue to the employee who is using donated paid leave since it was 
earned by the donating employees.

2. Donor Qualifications and Requirements

a. A donor cannot donate leave retroactively.

b. A leave donor cannot revoke a donation.